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Will bifacial solar panels be exempt from tariffs?

In his announcement,the President included an exemptionfor bifacial solar panels. This decision comes after
the ITC recommended in November 2021 to extend the safeguard tariffs for an additional four years.
Proclamations

Will bifacial imports be exempt from Section 201 tariffs?

Today's CIT decision alows imported bifacia modules to be exempt from the Section 201 tariffs. Since
bifacia imports were not tariffed for over a year,the fourth-year rate of the overal tariff was adjusted from
15% to 18%. The tariff rate is now back to 15% (scheduled to end in February 2022).

Are bifacial solar panels subject to atariff?

Bifacial solar panels were granted afull exemption from the tariffsin June 2019. Imports received a 25% tariff
in 2019,a 20% tariff in 2020,and were scheduled for a 15% tariff in 2021. Various exemptions to the tariffs
were allowed,mainly for small-wattage off-grid panels.

|s Biden considering exempting bifacial panels from Section 201 tariffs?
The Biden administration is said to be consideringmaking bifacial panels exempt from extended Section 201
tariffs on solar imports,according to unconfirmed reports.

Will Biden extend bifacial solar panels?

On February 4,2022,President Biden announced an extension and modification of the existing safeguard tariffs
for an additional four years. In his announcement,the President included an exemptionfor bifacial solar panels.
This decision comes after the ITC recommended in November 2021 to extend the safeguard tariffs for an
additional four years.

Will Section 201 keep exemption on bifacial modules?

Reports suggest the new Section 201 rules would keep in place the exemption on bifacial modulesin a major
boon for the utility-scale solar industry in the US. Image: lan Hutchinson via Unsplash

The Biden administration has upheld an exclusion for bifacial panels in its new extension of Section 201
tariffs, while ramping up the annual tariff rate quotafor cellsto 5GW.

On February 4, 2022, President Biden announced an extension and modification of the existing safeguard
tariffs for an additional four years. In his announcement, the President included an exemption for bifacial solar

panels. This decision comes after the ITC ...

The US Court of International Trade (CIT) has ruled to exempt imported bifacial PV modules from Section
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201 tariffs following the successful petition by a coalition consisting of ...

The administration plans to imminently remove an exclusion for bifacial solar panels from the Section 201
safeguard, which consists of (1) atariff-rate quota on crystaline ...

As previously reported, the Biden Administration is expected to re-impose double-digit tariffs on bifacial solar
modules, which currently account for 98% of al modules imported into the United States.. In late 2017, the
U.S. International Trade Commission ("USITC") completed a global safeguard investigation of imports of
crystalline silicon photovoltaic cells ("CSPV") and ...

However, bifacial panels will be exempt from the safeguard tariff if they meet the following conditions: (1)
they are fulfilling a contract in effect prior to May 17 that provides for delivery by ...

Bifacial solar module tariffs reinstated The Office of the President has turned its focus to solar panels,
announcing the removal of the bifacial solar panel Section 301 tariff exclusion and addressing issues of
stockpiling during trade cases, alongside promoting the nation"s manufacturing base.

Contributed by Rog&#233;r Baylon, Clean Energy Associates. Despite last year"s reinstatement of US tariffs
on bifacial modules, solar developers are often considering bifacial modules for their utility-scale solar
projects.But the ...

On the bifacial solar PV panel pass on tariffs, before the Pandemic | believe bifacial solar PV panels were
selling in Manufacturing lots of something like 100,000 and up around $0.29/watt. Now China can do what
they're ...

Bifacia solar panels, which are predominantly used in commercial, industrial, and utility-scale solar power
projects, were previously exempt from tariffs. With the removal of this exemption, the cost of imported ...

Earlier this month, the two senators pressed the Biden Administration to take action and eliminate the tariff
exemption for bifacial modules under Section 201 of the Trade Act of 1974 in order to ...

The USTR said it had decided to scrap bifacial"s reprieve from the tariffs - currently a 25% levy for module
and cell imports, down to 20% in February 2020 - starting on 28 October, after ...

Today"s decision means that imported bifacial modules are once again exempt from Section 201 tariffs,
effective immediately. The Section 201 tariffs are back to 15% for this fourth year, and any imports from the
past year ...

Tariffs on bifacial solar panels, recently reinstated by the U.S. government, increase the cost of imported
bifacial modules by approximately $0.015 to $0.0375 per watt.Given that bifacial solar panels generally cost

Page 2/5



Tariffs on bifacial photovoltaic modules
SOLAR rro. in CUba

-
s
.
e,

el

CEA said the removal of the bifacial exemption is expected to have a limited impact on module prices, as
around half the tariff cost is expected to be absorbed by suppliers. However, combined with AD/CVD duties,
201 tariffs could "significantly disadvantage products from Southeast Asia in the U.S. market,” said CEA.
Section 301 tariffsraised

The Biden Administration is expected to remove a trade exemption for bifacial solar modules imported to the
United States, according to a report from Reuters. Once a niche technology, bifacial solar modules, which
generate electricity from light shone on both sides of the panel, now represent about 98% of imports to the
U.S., according to a petition signed by ...

Later in 2022, the DOC revealed that imports of some PV cells and modules produced in four Southeast Asian
countries were circumventing AD/CVD orders on solar cells and modules from China. Over 20 ...

On Jan. 23, 2018, President Trump signed a proclamation that placed tariffs on imported solar cells and
modules for a period of four years. This decision came on the heels of a nearly 9-month case before the U.S.
International Trade Commission (ITC) after two solar manufacturers, Suniva and SolarWorld, filed a petition
seeking tariffs. Thefinal tariff will have significant negative ...

The combination of the newest antidumping and countervailing duty (AD/CVD) tariff investigation and
President Biden"s recent removal of tariff exemptions on bifacial solar modules "could ...

Notable discussions include potentialy ending the 15% bifacial solar panel tariff exemption from the Trump
eraand a pending petition that could escalate tariffs for solar panels and cells from ...

In this case, the import tariffs on imported PV modules would need to be 58.1%, which adds USD 0.137/Wp
to the import price of 0.236/Wp. ... In this study, we have selected half-cut mono c-Si P-type PERC hifacial
modul e because this was the most common configuration according to the International Technology Roadmap
for Photovoltaic (ITRPV) 2023 ...

CSPV bifacial modules are currently exempt from the Section 201 tariff. Since most modules today are
bifacial, the Section 201 tariff does not cover most module imports. On May 16, 2024, however, President
Biden announced that he will soon rescind the bifacial panel exemption. When that occurs, bifacial panels are

expected to be subject to the ...

A module that cost $0.25-0.35/W under the import tariff would save $0.06-0.09/W if replaced by bifacial. For
developers seeing all-in pricing of around $1/W-DC, a system price decrease on that ...

And since bifacial imports were not tariffed for over a year, Trump adjusted the fourth-year rate of the overall
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tariff from 15% to 18%. Today"s CIT decision allows imported bifacial modules to be exempt from the
Section 201 tariffs (scheduled to end in February 2022), and this year"s tariff rate is back to 15%.

PV cells were also subject to these duties, but the first 2.5 gigawatts of imported cells were exempt to allow
companies that assemble modules some relief while encouraging PV cell manufacturing in the U.S. Modules
produced from cadmium telluride, rather than crystalline silicon, were also exempt, and in 2019 bifacial
modules--which are ...

They noted that bifacial modules make up nearly 90% of PV module imports. On March 27, the Solar Energy
Manufacturers for America (SEMA) Coalition called on the Biden Administration to & quot;level the playing
field&quot; for the US solar industry following Treasury Secretary Janet Yellen"s visit to solar cell
manufacturer Suniva, which has asolar cell ...

14ymedio, Havana, July 29, 2021 -- In the midst of a pressing electricity shortage, the Cuban government has
taken a step demanded by the population to authorize the duty-free import of photovoltaic systems, including

Over the weekend, the US Trade Representative (USTR) office announced two-sided PV modules imported
into the US will lose in three weeks their exemption from so-called ...

Starting October 28, bifacial module imports will now be subjected to the same 25% tariffs that other modules
currently face (which will step down to 20% in February). In June, the Office of the U.S. Trade Representative
(USTR) had decided to exempt bifacial solar modules from the tariffs that were imposed on module imports
from China.

On February 4, 2022, the President signed a Proclamation "To Continue Facilitating Positive Adjustment to
Competition from Imports of Certain Crystalline Silicon Photovoltaic Cells (Whether or not Partialy or Fully
Assembled Into Other Products)” under Section 201 of the Trade Act of 1974 providing for a tariff rate quota
(TRQ) for Crystalline Silicon Photovoltaic (CSPV) ...

Clean Energy Associates released a summary of the seven solar module trade policies and solar panel import
tariffs currently in place, including AD/CVD rulings, Section 201/302, and the Uyghur Protection Act. These
tariffs have significantly increased, or will increase, the cost of hardware imports into the United states -
predominantly from China, but not ...

Introduced under then-President Donald Trump in 2018, the tariffs initially saw modules and cells subject to a
30% import duty that was scheduled to decrease by five percentage points each year.
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Contact usfor free full report

Web: https://www.claraobligado.es/contact-us/
Email: energystorage2000@gmail.com
WhatsApp: 8613816583346
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